User Manual
MIC-715-OX
Ruggedized AI Inference System
based on NVIDIA® Jetson Orin NX
強固型 AI 推理系統，搭配
NVIDIA® Jetson Orin NX
強固型 AI 推理系统，搭配
NVIDIA® Jetson Orin NX

Equipment name
型號 ( 型式 )：MIC-715-OX
Type designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls (PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
相對應排除
專案依據
(D1~D37)
電路板 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ D13,D14,D1
6,D17
內外殼 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ D13
線材 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
其它固定組件
( 螺絲，螺柱）
- ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ D13
電源供應器 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ D14,D16
散熱模組 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ D14,D16
備考 1.“超出 0.1 wt%”及“超出 0.01 wt%”係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted sub-
stance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考 2.“ ○”係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2: “○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of ref-
erence value of presence.
備考 3.“ －”係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3: The “-” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
1. Power supply 115V / 230V adjustment
Before use, please check the AC power input is 110V or 220V.
A.
B.
If the AC power input is 110V, please check the switch in power supply
right side, confirmed it is 115V. (See Figure 1-1)
If the AC power input is 220V, please check the switch in power supply right
side and adjust it to 230V. (See Figure 1-2)
Figure 1-1
Figure 1-2
3.7 MIC-715 Development kit Power Supply Installation
41 MIC-715-OX User Manual
2. Power cord installation
A. Take power cord in accessory box. (See Figure 2-1)
B. Follow below instruction to insert the pins with power supply.
Please noted, please insert the V+ and IGN two pins with 2nd V+ screw.
(See Figure 2-2)
Figure 2-1
Figure 2-2
42MIC-715-OX User Manual
3. 12V / 24V DC power input adjustment
MIC-715 default with 12V DC in. If the power input is 24V DC, please follow
below steps to change to 24V DC power input.
A. Switch on board default is 00, 12V DC in. (See Figure 3-1)
B. Change the switch to 01 to 24V DC in. (See Figure 3-2)
Figure 3-1